4" X 4" X 3/16” ALUMINUM
STRUCTURAL ANGLE FRAME
WITH A WEATHERSEAL GASKET

1/2” X 1=1/4” HHCS (304 S.S.)
1/2” FLAT WASHER (2) (304 S.S.)

1/2” HEX NUT (316 S.S.)

FIELD APPLY SILICONE
SEALER

REINFORCEMENT ANGLE
(2) REQUIRED

3 X 3" X 3/168"
6061—T6 ALUMINUM

HOLE SET POSITIONS
ARE BASED ON 307,
36" & 48" DOOR SIZES

STRUT

10" LONG HORIZONTAL
SUPPORT ANGLE

2-1/2" X 2-1/2" X 1/4"

6061—T6 ALUMINUM
FIELD LOCATE

>

FIELD DRILL 7/16” DIA. HOLE THRU BOTH

ARM AND

.05"

3" X 3" X 3/16"

316 STAINLESS STEEL SLAM LATCH WITH
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR HANDLES AND
EXTERNAL PADLOCK LUGS

3/16” ALUMINUM SMOOTH PLATE
7 COVER WITH A 2” FRAME OVERLAP

=~ 316 STAINLESS STEEL HOLD OPEN

COMPRESSION SPRING

CONTAINED WITHIN THE FRAME

316 STAINLESS STEEL HINGE

MANWAY ROOF PANEL

3003—-H16 ALUMINUM

15" LONG HORIZONTAL
SUPPORT ANGLE

2-1/2" X 2-1/2" X 1/4"
6061—T6 ALUMINUM

FIELD LOCATE

REINFORCEMENT ANGLE (2) REQUIRED

6061-T6 ALUMINUM

VERTICAL SUPPORT ANGLE 2-1/2" X 2-1/2" X 3/16”"
6061—T6 ALUMINUM (4) REQUIRED. HOLE SET POSITIONS

ARE BASED ON STRUT DEPTHS

3/8" X 1—1/4" HHCS (304 S.S.)
3/8" FLAT WASHER (2) (304 S.S.)
3/8” HEX NUT (316 S.S.)

OF 5", 6", 7", & 10"

30" SQUARE

THE HORIZONTAL SUPPORT ANGLE AND THE
STRUT FLANGE (2 HOLES EACH LOCATION)

MANWAY SHOWN

BIRD SCREEN

.063 ALUMINUM

.5 TO .75 EXPANDED
METAL

GRAVITY VENT

M

A LT

=

LS
A

1/2" SS FLAT WASHER

1/2" SS HEX NUT

1/2 X1 1/2 HX.HD. SS BOLT

BACKUP PLATE

24" GRAVITY VENT ASSEMBLY

DOME PANEL
BACKUP PLATE
GRAVITY VENT
A INSECT SCREEN
23 TO 25 MESH POLYESTER
MONOFILAMENT WIRES
CAULK 0.0135 TO 0.0145 DIAMETER WITH
NOT LESS THAN 44 PERCENT OPEN AREA.
DOME PANEL

Almoadilla o base para tanque

Arena compactada

Relleno con material seleccionado

DETALLE ESCOTILLA DE CUBIERTA Y VENTILACION

ESC:

S/E

(1) CLOSE
BOLT SPACE e,

Wi

S

U

(2) 3/4" FOUNDATION BOLTS,
(4) WASHERS, & (4) NUTS

STRUCTURE BOLT COUNTS FOR THE FOUNDATION SHEET / FOUNDATION ANGLE HORIZONTAL
SEAM AND THE FOUNDATION SHEET VERTICAL SEAM ARE SPECIFIED ON THE FOLLOWING
CONSTRUCTION DETAIL FOUNDATION ASSEMBLY DRAWINGS.

261918 (3V) 19" FOUNDATION SHEET ASSEMBLY WITH WIDE BOLT SPACING AT BOTTOM HORIZONTAL SEAM
266281 (3V) 19" FOUNDATION SHEET ASSEMBLY WITH CLOSE BOLT SPACING AT BOTTOM HORIZONTAL SEAM
261919 (4V) 19" FOUNDATION SHEET ASSEMBLY WITH WIDE BOLT SPACING AT BOTTOM HORIZONTAL SEAM
266282 (4V) 19" FOUNDATION SHEET ASSEMBLY WITH CLOSE BOLT SPACING AT BOTTOM HORIZONTAL SEAM
266594 (5V) 19" FOUNDATION SHEET ASSEMBLY WITH WIDE BOLT SPACING AT BOTTOM HORIZONTAL SEAM
266595 (5V) 19" FOUNDATION SHEET ASSEMBLY WITH CLOSE BOLT SPACING AT BOTTOM HORIZONTAL SEAM

FOUNDATION SHEET PRIMARY

(9) CLOSE VERTICAL BOLT LINE

BOLT SPACES

TAPERED SPACER TO BE PLACED
SUCH THAT THE THICK END OF
° THE TAPERED SPACER BUTTS

i

AGAINST THE ADJACENT
* FOUNDATION SHEET
.
FOUNDATION SHEET PRIMARY

VERTICAL BOLT LINE

(3V) 19" FOUNDATION SHEET WITH CLOSE BOLT

% SPACING AT BOTH HORIZONTAL SEAMS IS SHOWN

FOUNDATION ANGLE OVER THE LEVELING
PLATE SLOT. FASTEN USING (1) 1/2" X
1-3/4 LONG HHCS, (1) 1/2" WASHER,

FOUNDATION
. . ANGLE
\\ / .
I~
\ =S — s =

SPLICE i N —
ANGLE T

LEVELING PLATE

(2) PER SHEET LOCATE ONE OF THE CENTER SLOTS IN THE

ECN

REL DESCRIPTION DR. BY

ECN1 ECNNO
ECN2 BY

RE'

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

SHORT STARTER
CONCRETE FOUNDATION

INNER REINFORCEMENT BACKING
(IF REQUIRED), SEE CHART ON
CONSTRUCTION DETAIL
DRAWNINGS 266237 THRU 26624

USE STRUCTURE BOLT SETS
(BOLTS, WASHERS, AND NUTS)

TO MOUNT PENETRATION ONTO TANK.
BOLT SET QUANTITIES AND BOLT
LENGTHS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY

OF THE BUILDER.

SEE CONSTRUGTION DETAIL DRAWING NUMBER 266241 FOR
SPECIFIC INSTRUGTIONS AND COMPONENT AVAILABILITY
REGARDING THE MOUNTING OF THE REINFORCEMENT
BACKING PLATE(S) TO THE TANK SHELL SHEET. THE

PLATE, VIEW LABELED "SECTION THROUGH BOLT JOINT"

% ILLUSTRATES THE BOLT JOINT AT BOLT SEAMS OTHER

THAN THE REINFORCEMENT BACKING PLATE TOP AND

0. BOTTOM HORIZONTAL BOLT SEAMS.

TANK MOUNTING FLANGE

ROLL TO STRUGTURE RADIUS

BY BUILDER

REINFORCEMENT
BACKING PLATES

v

REAM HOLE
TO 1/2" DIA.

|

SHEET AND REINFO
BACKING PLATE TO
(MAX.) LARGER DIAI
THAN THE SLEEVE

VRZZZRTZZ2
AOONNANNNNNNN
V2777077777

\—— SLEEVE

PZZd

CUT HOLE IN TANK i';:/lLENT BY BUILDER TANK SHELL
SHEET
A1INCH
METER
DIAMETER. SECTION THROUGH
BOLT JOINT

INSIDE OF
TANK

IF SPLINES DO NOT SEAT PROPERLY,
THE BUILDER SHALL CHAMFER THE
INSIDE EDGE OF THE HOLES PRIOR
TO INSTALLING THE BOLTS.

N

PIPE FLANGE

1"EDGE DISTANCE ~——
HOLE OPENING TO
BOLT CIRCLE

APPLY SEALER BETWEEN THE

REINFORCEMENT BACKING PLATE(S).

THE TANK PENETRATION MOU

FLANGE, AND THE TANK SHELL SHEET

BY BUILDER

\Va-a

OUTER REINFORCEMENT BACKING PLATE
1 SEE CHART ON CONSTRUCTION
DETAIL DRAWINGS 266237 THRU 266240.

NOTE:
SEALER IS NOT SHOWN
FOR DRAWING CLARITY.

NTING

ECN
DR. BY

REL DESCRIPTION

EMPRESA:

72\ AWA

Triple A S.A. E.S.P.
GERENCIA DE PLANEACION

Piso tanque

-

amina de plastico

Codo 90° @42"HD —

@42" HD
I

Lamina tanque

@42"ACERO

i

@42"HD —
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Perno de anclaje

Platina de Anclaje

Base en concreto reforzado

PROYECTO:

AMPLIACION DEL SISTEMA
DE ABASTECIMIENTO
DE AGUA POTABLE
PARA EL MUNICIPIO
DE GALAPA

DEPARTAMENTO DEL ATLANTICO

CONTIENE :

DETALLES
CONSTRUCTIVOS
TANQUE 5000 m3

ESTACION LA SIERRA

LOCALIZACION :

ESTACION LA SIERRA
MUNICIPIO DE GALAPA
DEPARTAMENTO DEL ATLANTICO
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ESC:

S/E

APROBO ING :
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FIRMA : /tu’uk‘l %

REVISO ING :

LUIS AYCARDI
MATRICULA N° :
820238083 ATL.

bwsy

FIRMA :

ECN1 ECNNO
ECN2 BY

RE'

INSTALLATION

ALL TANK DIAMETERS

FOUNDATION BOLTS AND LEVELING PLATE

NOT SHOWN FOR DRAWING CLARITY.

BUILDERS GUIDE.

DRWG
NO.

PARTNO

FOR FINAL ASSEMBLY.
SEE DRAWING NUMBER 261337 FOR THE NECK
WELDMENT TO ACCESS DOOR SHEET BOLT JOINT.

36" SQ. MANWAY

GUARDRAIL KIT
ASSEMBLY

!

m NOMINAL ROOF HEIGHT

7

A}

NOMINAL TANK 1.D.

f

ECN

REL DESCRIPTION DR. BY
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FIRMA :
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NO.

ESCALA DE PLOTEO : TAMANO DE PAPEL :
1000 -1000 666 x S10mm

PER LEVELING PLATE
& (1) 1/2" NUT PER LEVELING PLATE. v
o PRWG|  PARTNO orwal  PARTNO
ECN ECN
REL DESCRIPTION DR. BY REL DESCRIPTION DR. BY
GRAY SEAL 6" GRAY SEAL STRIP MUST BUTT FLUSH AND TIGHT ECN1 ECNNO ECN1 ECNNO
STRIP OVERLAP AGAINST THIS EDGE OF THE FOUNDATION SHEET. L) Eone By L) Eone By
FOUNDATION SHEET
. APPLY A CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALER AROUND
19" FOUNDATION PRIMARY VERTICAL EACH OF THE INDICATED BOLT HOLE PATTERNS
SHEET :
BOLT LINE SEALER IS ALSO PLAGED ON THE INNER SURFACE
OF THE ACCESS DOOR SHEET WHEN THE INNER
REINFORCING PLATE IS REQUIRED REAMTO 1/2" DIA.
o o o o o o o|lo o lo ol o o o o SER DWG. 274273
FLOOR LINE AFTER ) O
PLACING CONCRETE. 'e) 0) 'e) GRAY SEAL STRIP, MOLD
) AROUND STRUCTURE BOLT
HEADS AS SHOWN. STRIP
O () O MUST BE IN CONTACT WITH
SHEET GLASS ONLY
OoOWwOo
o ) 5 ~—
5) ) ) ) of o ) 314
INNER REINFORCING PLATE
| L PLATE USAGE IS BASED ON
BOTTOM EDGE OF PROJECT REQUIREMENTS
FOUNDATION SHEET
\— TOP SURFACE OF FOOTING \ROUND ACCESS DOOR SHEET
OUTER REINFORCING PLATE
APPLY BLACK BENTONITE SEAL STRIP DIRECTLY
BELOW AND TIGHT AGAINST THE GRAY SEAL STRIP.
THE BENTONITE SEAL STRIP MAY BE APPLIED OVER NECK WELDMENT
THE STRUCTURE BOLT HEADS AS SHOWN. BUTT
JOIN THE BENTONITE SEAL STRIP SUCH THAT THE
JOINT IS NOT DIRECTLY BELOW THE GRAY SEAL NOTE:
STRIP JOINT. CHAMFER THE REAMED HOLES ON THE TANK
SEAL STRIP APPLIGATION: INTERIOR AS NECESSARY TO ALLOW THE BOLT
GLEAN AND PRIME GOAT THE SHEET SEAL STRIP DOOR PLATE HEADS TO SEAT PROPERLY. DOOR (W/O DAVIT)
INSIDE ELEVATION VIEW OF SEAL STRIP PLACEMENT SEALER IS APPLIED TO THE COMPONENTS ONLY INSTALLATION
TANK INSIDE WALL AND VERTICAL
SEAMS AS OUTLINED IN THE SHORT STARTER AFTER THE REAMING PROCEDURES HAVE BEEN COATED +
PLACEMENT ONTO A 3V FOUNDATION SHEET. CONCRETE FOUNDATION COMPLETED AND THE COMPONENTS ARE READY BLACK STEEL TANKS

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL STEEL COMPONENTS ARE HOT DIP GALVANIZED.

2. FASTEN COMPONENTS TOGETHER USING 3/8" DIA.
STAINLESS STEEL HEX HD GAP SCREW SETS.

(SETS INCLUDE ITEMS #9, 10, 11, 12, AND 13)
FASTENER USAGE FOR ASSEMBLY OF THIS SECTION
IS AS FOLLOWS:
SET OF 3/8" X 1" LONG (ITEMS #9, 11, 12, AND 13)
AT (27) JOINTS.
SET OF 3/8" X 1-1/4" LONG (ITEM #10, 11, 12, AND 13)
AT (4) JOINT.

3. SHORT "U" LADDER BRACKET ASSEMBLIES ARE SHOWN
FOR REFERENCE ONLY. POSITION OF THE BRACKETS
TO BE DETERMINED DURING INSTALLATION. SEE
PROJECT SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTATION FOR BRACKET
TYPE AND QUANTITY REQUIREMENTS.

4. ATTACH (2) CHAIN ASSEMBLIES (ITEM #8) AT THE OPEN
SIDE OF THE PLATFORM USING THE FOLLOWING FASTENERS
AT EACH CHAIN ASSEMBLY LOCATION:

(1) SET 3/8"x 1" LG HHCS (ITEMS #9, 11, 12, & 13)
(1) SET 3/8" DIA. EYE BOLT (ITEMS #7, 11, 12, & 13)

13 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8"

12 NUT, HEX, 3/8"

1 WASHER, LOCK, 3/8"

10 SCREW, HEX HD CAP, 3/8" x 1-1/4"

9 SCREW, HEX HD CAP, 3/8" x 1"

CHAIN ASSEMBLY

EYE BOLT, 3/8"

STRAP, 1/8"x 2" x 30-1/8"

RAIL, 2" x 2" x 1/8" x 30-1/8"

GUSSET ANGLE, 2" x 2" x 1/8" x 33-1/8"

PLATFORM, 30" x 30"

POST, 2" x 2" x 1/8" x 50-1/4"

MOUNTING ANGLE, 3" x 3" x 1/4" x 85"

g PARTNO

tlav|o|slo]o|~]|e

MANWAY PLATFORM KIT

ITEM DESCRIPTION

DETALLES DE PERNADO DE LAMINAS

ESC:

S/E

A4

/D

SEE NOTE 3

o N
00

TYP BOTH ENDS
TYP (2) ANGLES

ECN

REL DESCRIPTION DR. BY

ECN1 ECNNO
el ECN2 BY
WITHOUT SAFETY CAGE

TANK WITH ROOF
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